# NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

[Notice (04-033)]

NASA Advisory Council, Space Science Advisory Committee, Sun-Earth Connection Advisory Subcommittee Meeting

AGENCY: National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA).
ACTION: Notice of meeting.

**SUMMARY:** The National Aeronautics and Space Administration announces a forthcoming meeting of the NASA Advisory Council (NAC), Space Science Advisory Committee (SScAC), Sun-Earth Connection Advisory Subcommittee (SECAS).

**DATES:** Wednesday, March 10, 2004, 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 11, 2004, 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m., and Friday, March 12, 2004, 8:30 a.m. to Noon.

ADDRESSES: National Aeronautics and Space Administration, 300 E Street, SW., Room 9H40, Washington, DC 20546.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Dr. Barbara Giles, Code SS, National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Washington, DC 20546, (202) 358–1762, barbara.giles@nasa.gov.

**SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:** The meeting will be open to the public up to the capacity of the room. The agenda for the meeting includes the following topics:

- —Sun-Earth Connection Overview
- —New Space Vision, Budget, Priorities
- Reports from Sun-Earth Connection Management Operations Working Group
- —Living with a Star Program Update—Sun-Earth Connection Roadmap/Strategic Plan

Attendees will be requested to sign a register and to comply with NASA security requirements, including the presentation of a valid picture ID, before receiving an access badge. Foreign nationals attending this meeting will be required to provide the following information: full name; gender; date/ place of birth; citizenship; visa/green card information (number, type, expiration date); passport information (number, country, expiration date); employer/affiliation information (name of institution, address, country, phone); title/position of attendee. To expedite admittance, attendees can provide identifying information in advance by contacting Barbara Giles via e-mail at Barbara.giles@nasa.gov or by telephone at (202) 358-1762. It is imperative that

the meeting be held on these dates to accommodate the scheduling priorities of the key participants.

#### Michael F. O'Brien,

Assistant Administrator for External Relations, National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

[FR Doc. 04–4411 Filed 2–27–04; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7510–01–P

# NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

[Notice (04-035)]

### **Notice of Prospective Patent License**

**AGENCY:** National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

**ACTION:** Notice of prospective patent license.

**SUMMARY:** NASA hereby gives notice that Laura Lee Desrosiers Curtis LLC of McLean, Virginia, has applied for a partially exclusive patent license to practice the invention described and claimed in NASA Case No. KSC-12386 entitled "Wireless Instrumentation System and Power Management Scheme Therefore," which is assigned to the United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration. Written objections to the prospective grant of a license should be sent to Randall M. Heald, Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel at John F. Kennedy Space Center.

**DATES:** Responses to this Notice must be received by March 16, 2004.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Randall M. Heald, Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel, John F. Kennedy Space Center, Mail Code: CC– A, Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899, telephone (321) 867–7214.

Dated: February 23, 2004.

### Robert M. Stephens,

BILLING CODE 7510-01-P

Deputy General Counsel. [FR Doc. 04–4413 Filed 2–27–04; 8:45 am]

# NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION

[Notice (04-034)]

### **Notice of Prospective Patent License**

**AGENCY:** National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

**ACTION:** Notice of prospective patent license.

**SUMMARY:** NASA hereby gives notice that Nivis LLC of Atlanta, GA, has

applied for a partially exclusive patent license to practice the invention described and claimed in NASA Case No. KSC–12386 entitled "Wireless Instrumentation System and Power Management Scheme Therefore," which is assigned to the United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration. Written objections to the prospective grant of a license should be sent to Randall M. Heald, Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel at John F. Kennedy Space Center.

**DATES:** Responses to this Notice must be received by March 16, 2004.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Randall M. Heald, Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel, John F. Kennedy Space Center, Mail Code: CC– A, Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899, telephone (321) 867–7214.

### Robert M. Stephens,

Deputy General Counsel. [FR Doc. 04–4412 Filed 2–27–04; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7510–01–P

#### NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

### NSF-NASA—Astronomy and Astrophysics Advisory Committee #13883; Notice of Meeting

In accordance with the Federal Advisory Committee Act (Pub. L. 92– 463, as amended), the National Science Foundation announces the following meeting:

Name: NSF-NASA Astronomy and Astrophysics Advisory Committee (#13883).

Date and Time: March 8, 2004, 12–1 p.m.

Place: National Science Foundation, 4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA 22230, via teleconference.

Type of Meeting: Open. Contact Person: Dr. G. Wayne Van Citters, Director, Division of Astronomical Sciences, Suite 1045, National Science Foundation, 4201 Wilson Blvd., Arlington, VA 22230. Telephone: 703–292–4908.

Purpose of Meeting: To provide advice and recommendations to the National Science Foundation (NSF) and the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) on issues within the field of astronomy and astrophysics that are of mutual interest and concern to the two agencies.

Agenda: To review and discuss a draft of the committee's March 2004 report.

Reason for Late Notice: Difficulty in scheduling committee member participation.